REVISIONS
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
6X ERC2203 CONFIGURATION A INITIAL RELEASE 10 | 8000036113
B UPDATED DIPLEXER INSTALL VIEW BLICSS | aaMcEALL
C UPDATED THE VIEWS TO SHOW DIPLEXER; MS1288 JX1002
UPDATED INSTALL NOTES 21MAY24 | 40196013CMO D
L
°@1§§§§é@ =
\ e o /
S S
4X ERC2203
EXISTING BRACKET I T
MTM1082-1700—
©)
6X M6 HARDWARE\
6 C
H —6X M6 HARDWARE
0 9 q 9 06
) 00
© Q
® I = o >
- )
F— 2 ; D b— —
=_ — - -
®© ¢ _ - e -} = B
STEP 1 STEP 2
INSTALL 2X ERC2203 TO THE BRACKET REPEAT STEP 1 FOR MOUNTING
USING 6X M6 SCREWS, LOCK WASHERS REMAINING 4X ERC2203
AND FLAT WASHERS COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA
TOLERANCES SAP MATERIAL MASTER
1PLACE X+ N/A 3PLACE XXX+ N/A
2 PLACE XX+ N/A ANGLES = N/A N/A
FINISH MATERIAL
N/A N/A
3 NAME DATE | TITLE
sgf | CE PN 0712312019 760233122E10 INSTALL A
£5T  [Rw/|Mst288 0512912024
DENSITY bei®| 22
MASS lbs %5% AD |Jx1002 05/29/2024 o TSR NG
VOLUME " | 228 [RE (oMt 0512912024 '
SURFACE AREA | 222 [Eon 40196013CMO 1:4 760233122E10 INSTALL
HEIGHT SIZE  |WORKAREA INSL MODEL DRAWING SHEET
LENGTH VERSION | STATUS | REVISION | VERSION | STATUS | REVISION
@ 2019 CommScope, Inc. Confidential WIDTH C @ 6 05 RE E 03 RE C 10F3

4 3 2 ]



4 3 2 1

DIPLEXER AND RAYCAP INSTALLATION

ROUND CLAMPS 31670-3S

BRACKET MTM1031-1601

DIPLEXER

I~
1 Y

BRACKET MTC391285

=) ‘
23.0(583.9))
RAY::P —RAYCAP [16.1[408.4])
’ S (14.9[377.2])
| %% =0 7.1[180.3])
_“- 'm.@ :
[H%‘“’ HHV I B

4X 1/4" HARDWARE

UNINSTALL ALL 3 SETS OF BAFFLES AND RADIO BRACKETS,
WHICH ARE PRE-INSTALLED FOR 6X ERC2203 CONFIGURATION.

DIPLEXER
INSTALL THE DIPLEXER TO THE POLETOP WELDMENT USING 2X ROUND CLAMPS.
DIPLEXER SHOULD BE APPROXIMATELY LOCATED AND ORIENTED AS SHOWN IN

THE VIEWS.
COMMSCORPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA
RAYCAP TITLE
II_I\(J)SC'I'KAb\I;A'I'SHHEEEQYCAP TO MOUNTING BRACKET MTC391285 USING 4X 1/4" BOLTS, 26023312210 INSTALL
INSTALL TO THE POLETOP WELDMENT USING 2X ROUND CLAMPS. RAYCAP S'éE jcf*g DOC““;E6“52“331 22E10 INSTALL
SHOULD BE APPROXIMATELY LOCATED AND ORIENTED AS SHOWN IN THE VIEWS. :
DRAWING SHEET
@ 2019 CommScope, Inc. Confidential @ 6 VET)S:,JON STQTEUS REVIEION 2 0F 3

4 3 2 ]



4X ERC2203 CONFIGURATION

BAFFLE MTC39123B2203 N | D

s TS g e =
CLAMP BRACKETS
_ 2X MTC391288G — _ollle e s
J g ﬂ 0 |- A
' |
¢ 6X 3/8" BOLT KIT -
—L0 1 &if 0 5 ‘\\@\@\Q@
X L
0 = o T
il L= N
) —EXISTING BRACKET :F:; 3 )
s MTN1082-1700 | o o| 4X M6 HARDWARE
=D
(U
8 i— 12X M6 HARDWARE C
RAYCAP \
0 s 4015924 9 (26.5 [673.1]) g ®) —4X ERC2203
____
U l ﬁﬂl
o el : 00 |
| el
® [ |
_ 5 ce=Oo o0
= c 00==0000 (5.0[128.2])
- -, ABIES ' 5 o ' o H o
© o = a%f, Y l h , %,y ‘ T
B
STEP 2 STEP 3 STEP 4
RE-INSTALL 2 SETS OF CLAMP BRACKETS MTC391288G RE-INSTALL 2 SETS OF BAFFLES USING 4X M6 SCREWS, RE-INSTALL THE 4X ERC2203 RADIOS USING 12X M6 BOLTS,
USING 6X 3/8" BOLT KIT. THE BRACKETS SHOULD BE LOCK WASHERS AND FLAT WASHERS. LOCK WASHERS AND FLAT WASHERS
APPROXIMATELY LOCATED AS SHOWN IN THE VIEWS.
COMMSCORPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA
TITLE
760233122E10 INSTALL A
SIZE SCALE DOCUMENT NO.
Cl 15 76023312210 INSTALL
DRAWING SHEET
SECTION A-A @ 2019 CommScope, Inc. Confidential @ 6 VET)S:,’DN STQTEUS REVIEION 30F 3

4 3 2 ]



	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View6

	Sheet2
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View7

	Sheet3
	Drawing View8
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View10
	Section View A-A


